

DECISION

Case number:	NDR013-11
Applicant:	Ms Utaiwan Palavieng
Respondent:	Mr Martyn Phillips
Before:	Ms Roxanne Clifford, Member
Date:	25 June 2012
Proceeding Type:	Hybrid Hearing

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

- 1. Mr Martyn Phillips pay Mrs Utaiwan Palavieng a total of \$560.00 (Five Hundred and Sixty Dollars) compensation within 21 days of the date of this order.
- 2. Mrs Utaiwan Palavieng is to provide Mr Martyn Phillips with her banking details within 7 days so that the funds can be deposited.

Signed

Ms Roxanne Clifford Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Date: 25 June 2012